© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51627A
MCP1630 Automotive Input
Triple Output Converter
Demo Board
User’s Guide
Note the following details of the code protection feature on Microchip devices:
• Microchip products meet the specification contained in their particular Microchip Data Sheet.
• Microchip believes that its family of products is one of the most secure families of its kind on the market today, when used in the

A.4 BOARD – TOP METAL LAYER
DS51627A-page 14 © 2006 Microchip Technology Inc.
Schematic and Layouts
A.5 BOARD – BOTTOM METAL LAYER
© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51627A-page 15
MCP1630 Automotive Input Triple Output Converter Demo Board User’s Guide
NOTES:
DS51627A-page 16 © 2006 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP1630 AUTOMOTIVE INPUT
TRIPLE OUTPUT CONVERTER
DEMO BOARD USER’S GUIDE
Appendix B. Bill Of Materials (BOM)
TABLE B-1: BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM)
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 C1,C17 DNP — —
2 C2, C5 Cap 10UF 50V Ceramic F 1210 Panasonic® - ECG ECJ-4YF1H106Z
5 C3, C4, C9,C14,
C15
Cap 10UF 6.3V Ceramic X5R 0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2FB0J106M
2 C6, C16 Cap 1UF 10V Ceramic 0603 X5R Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1A105K
1 C7 Cap Ceramic 47PF 50V 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VC1H470J
1 C8 Cap Ceramic 1000PF 50V NP0 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VC1H102J
1 C10 Cap .1UF 50V Ceramic Y5V 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VF1H104Z
1 C11 Cap Ceramic 22PF 50V 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VC1H220J
2 C12, C18 Cap .10UF 10V Ceramic X7R 0603 Kemet® Electronics Corp C0603C104K8RACTU
1 C13 Cap 10UF 10V Ceramic 1206 X5R Panasonic - ECG ECJ-3YB1A106M
1 CPROV Cap Cer 1UF 50V X7R 10% 1206 TDK Corporation C3216X7R1H105K
2 D1, D4 Diode Schottky 30V 3A SMA Diodes Inc B330A-13
2 D2,D5 DNP
1 D3 Diode Schottky 60V 1A SMA Diodes Inc B160-13
1 D6 Diode Zener Dual CA 18V SOT-23 Diodes Inc AZ23C18-7
1 D7 Diode Zener 350MW 6.2V SOT23 Diodes Inc BZX84C6V2-7-F
1 D8 LED 660NM Super Red Diff 0603SMD Lumex® / Opto
Components Inc
SML-LX0603SRW-TR
1 J1 Conn Mod Jack 6-6 R/A PCB 50AU Tyco® Electronics/Amp 555165-1
1 L2 Inductor Shield PWR 15UH SMD Coiltronics/Div of
Cooper/Bussmann
DR74-150-R
1 Q1 MOSFET N-CH 60V 2.5A SOT-23-6 Zetex Inc ZXMN6A08E6TA
1 Q2 MOSFET N-CH 20V 6A 8-MSOP Zetex Inc ZXMN2A02X8TA
3 R1, R2, R3 Res 30.1K Ohm 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF3012V
1 R4 RES 14.7K Ohm 1/10W 1% 0603
SMD
Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1472V
4 R5, R6, R9, R16 Res 2.00K Ohm 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF2001V
2 R7,R8 Res 0.22 Ohm 1/4W 1% 1206 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-8RQFR22V
1 R10 Res 10.0 Ohm 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF10R0V
3 R11, R12, R15 DNP — —
1 R13 Res 8.06K Ohm 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF8061V
1 R14 Res 78.7K Ohm 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF7872V
1 R17 Res 47.5K Ohm 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4752V
1 R18 Res 4.99K Ohm 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4991V
1 SW1 Switch Tact 6MM 260GF SMT E-Switch TL3301NF260QG
Note 1: The components listed in this Bill of Materials are representative of the PCB assembly. The released BOM
used in manufacturing uses all RoHS-compliant components.
© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51627A-page 17